
 
 

WORSHIP SERVICES & CONCERTS 
January-February 2025 

 
Great St Mary's is an open and inclusive Christian community. The University Church since 1209, we 
are a spiritual home for the University and the City of Cambridge, a Church of England parish, and a 
safe place to bring your questions and hopes.  
 
We offer worship services throughout the week as well as on Sundays. Our principal Sunday service is 
at 10am, a welcoming service of Holy Communion with choir, preaching, children’s church, and coffee & 

fellowship afterwards in Michaelhouse our café, chapel and performance space on Trinity Street.  
 

SUNDAY SERVICES  
            8am BCP Holy Communion 
        10am Holy Communion* & Children’s Church** 
      4pm Choral Evensong*  
Choral Mattins and University Sermons take place on some Sundays at 11.30am; please check inside this booklet or on 
our website for details. 

*These services are livestreamed and available on YouTube 
** On 14, 21, 28 January and 4 February, Children’s Church will include Holy Communion Club for children aged 7+ 
(including Choristers) preparing to receive their first Holy Communion on Sunday 11 February. On these four 
Sundays Children’s Church will run from 9.45am to 10.25am (allowing time for Choristers to rejoin the Choir before 
the Eucharist begins).     
 

REGULAR WEEKDAY SERVICES  
 

Monday–Friday      9am            Morning Prayer*  
Monday     12.30pm           Christian Meditation (Silent Prayer) in Michaelhouse  
Tuesday (termtime)     10.30am           The Ark: Children’s Communion in Michaelhouse 
Wednesday     12.30pm           Holy Communion 
Thursday     6.30pm           Choral Evensong*  

Thursday (termtime) 7.30pm            HeartsEase (SCM student meeting) in Michaelhouse 
 

GETTING INVOLVED  
Study Groups: There are a number of study groups which meet online and in person during the week to 
study scripture and explore theology and to pray together. Everyone is welcome. Please email 
clergy@gsm.cam.ac.uk or speak to the clergy to find out more! 
 
Helping in the Church: If you would like to read the lessons, serve at the altar, lead prayers, work with 
young people, sing in the choir or become a guide or a greeter, email us at office@gsm.cam.ac.uk or speak to 
the clergy. There is a place for your gifts and talents at the University Church!  
Bell Ringing: Learn about the great tradition of change ringing, with the Society of Cambridge Youths, 
scy.org.uk and the Cambridge University Guild of Change Ringers, cugcr.org.uk 



 
January 

   

Wednesday 1  
12.30pm 

New Year’s Day  
Holy Communion as usual (lunch will be next week) 
Church and Tower open from 11am 

Thursday  
 

2 9.00am Morning Prayer resumes 
No Chat Play Sing this week 

Friday 3 9.00am Morning Prayer  
No lunchtime concert this week 

Sunday  
Epiphany 

5 8.00am 
10.00am 
4.00pm 

BCP Holy Communion 
Choral Eucharist  
Choral Evensong 

Mon-Fri  9.00am  Morning Prayer 
Monday  6 12.30pm Christian Meditation in Michaelhouse, followed by soup lunch 
Tuesday  7 10.30am The Ark resumes, in Michaelhouse 
Wednesday 8 12.30pm 

1.00pm 
Holy Communion in GSM 
First Wednesday Lunch in Michaelhouse 

Thursday 
Friday 

9 
10 

10.00am 
1-2pm 

Chat-Play-Sing resumes, in Michaelhouse 
Free lunchtime concert in GSM: Amber Emson (Violin), Leah 
Nicholson (Piano) 

Saturday  11 9.30am Women’s breakfast in Michaelhouse 
Sunday 
Baptism of 
Christ 

12 8.00am 
10.00am 
 
11.45am 
4.00pm 

BCP Holy Communion (Epiphany 1) 
Choral Eucharist and Children’s Church, with the presentation of the 
Etheldreda Medal to Joye Rosenstiel by the Archdeacon of Cambridge 
Choral Mattins (later than usual) 
Choral Evensong 

Mon-Fri  9.00am  Morning Prayer 
Monday 13 12.30pm Christian Meditation in Michaelhouse, followed by soup lunch 
Tuesday  14 10.30am 

8-9pm 
The Ark in Michaelhouse 
Growing in Prayer followed by Compline, on zoom 

Wednesday 15 12.30pm 
7.30pm 

Holy Communion in GSM 
Choral Compline in GSM (Youth Choir) 

Thursday 16 10.00am Chat-Play-Sing in Michaelhouse 
Friday 17 1-2pm Free lunchtime concert in GSM: Alexander Berry (Organ) 
Saturday 18 9.00am 

1.00pm 
Men’s communion and breakfast in Michaelhouse   
Friends of Michaelhouse Concert in Michaelhouse: Daniel Liu (Piano) 

Sunday 
Epiphany 2 

19 8.00am 
10.00am 
4.00pm 

BCP Holy Communion 
Choral Eucharist and Children’s Church 
Choral Evensong    

Mon-Fri  9.00am  Morning Prayer 
Monday 20 12.30pm Christian Meditation in Michaelhouse, followed by soup lunch  
Tuesday  21 10.30am The Ark in Michaelhouse 

University Term starts 
Wednesday 22 12.30pm Holy Communion in GSM 
Thursday  23 10.00am 

6.30pm  
7.30pm 

Chat-Play-Sing in Michaelhouse 
Choral Evensong 
Heartsease (SCM) in Michaelhouse 

Friday 24 1.00pm Free lunchtime concert in GSM: Clare Pryor (Organ) 
Sunday 
Epiphany 3 

26 
 
 

8.00am 
10.00am 
11.30am 
 
4.00pm 

BCP Holy Communion 
Choral Eucharist and Children’s Church  
University Sermon: Rt Revd Dr Andreson Jeremiah (Area Bishop of 
Edmonton) followed by reception in Michaelhouse  
Choral Evensong    

Mon-Fri  9.00am  Morning Prayer 



 

                February 
 Sunday 2 February 
Presentation of 
Christ in the Temple  
(Candlemas) 

8.00am 
10.00am 
 
4.00pm 

 BCP Holy Communion (Epiphany 4) 
Choral Eucharist All Together (all age) 
Followed by welcome lunch in Michaelhouse 
Come & Sing Choral Evensong (Advanced Singers 

Mon-Fri  9.00am Morning Prayer 
Monday 3 12.30pm Christian Meditation in Michaelhouse, followed by soup lunch 
Tuesday 4 10.30am The Ark in Michaelhouse 
Wednesday 5 12.30pm Holy Communion in GSM 
  1.00pm First Wednesday Lunch in Michaelhouse 
Thursday 
 
 
Friday  

6 
 
 
7 

10.00am 
6.30pm 
7.30pm 
1.00pm 

Chat-Play-Sing in Michaelhouse 
Choral Evensong 
Heartsease in Michaelhouse 
Free lunchtime concert in GSM: Cambridge Chamber Ensemble 

Saturday  8 9.30am Women’s Breakfast in Michaelhouse 
Sunday  
4 before Lent 
 

9 8.00am 
10.00am 
11.30am 
4.00pm 

BCP Holy Communion  
Choral Eucharist and Children’s Church  
Choral Mattins  
Choral Evensong  

Mon-Fri  9.00am Morning Prayer 
Monday 10 12.30pm Christian Meditation in Michaelhouse, followed by soup lunch  
Tuesday  11 10.30am The Ark in Michaelhouse 
Wednesday  12 12.30pm Holy Communion in GSM 
Thursday 
 
Friday 
 

13 
 
 
14 

10.00am 
6.30pm 
7.30pm 
1.00pm 

Chat-Play-Sing in Michaelhouse 
Choral evensong 
Heartsease in Michaelhouse 
Free lunchtime concert in GSM: Stephen Perse Foundation 

Saturday 15 9.00am 
1.00pm 

Men’s communion and breakfast in Michaelhouse 
Friends of Michaelhouse Concert in Michaelhouse: Wind and 
Water (Recorder & Voice) 

Sunday  
3 before Lent 
 

16 8.00am 
10.00am 
4.00pm 

8am BCP Holy Communion  
10am Choral Eucharist (Visiting choir: St Wulfram’s Grantham) 
4pm Choral Evensong (Visiting choir: St Wulfram’s Grantham) 

Mon-Fri  9.00am Morning Prayer 
Monday 17 12.30pm 

 
6.00pm 
7.00pm 
8.30pm 

Christian Meditation in Michaelhouse, followed by soup lunch 
Twilight at the Museums: 
Lunar cycles & religious festivals: activities for families  
Open Rehearsal: Schola Cantorum  
Compline: Choral Compline 

Tuesday  18 10.30am The Ark Holy Communion in Michaelhouse 
Wednesday 19 12.30pm Holy Communion in GSM 

Monday 27 12.30pm 
7-9pm 

Christian Meditation in Michaelhouse, followed by soup lunch 
PCC meeting 

Tuesday  28 10.30am 
8-9pm 

The Ark in Michaelhouse 
Growing in Prayer, with Compline, on zoom 

Wednesday  
Thursday 
 
 
Friday 

29 
30 
 
 
31 

12.30pm 
10.00am 
6.30pm 
7.30pm 
1.00pm 

Holy Communion in GSM 
Chat-Play-Sing in Michaelhouse 
Choral Evensong 
Heartsease in Michaelhouse 
Free lunchtime concert in GSM:  
Shulah Oliver (Violin). Tony Bridgewater (Piano) 



Thursday 
 
Friday 

20 
 
21 
 

10.00am 
7.30pm 
1.00pm 

No Chat-Play-Sing this week (half-term) 
Heartsease in Michaelhouse 
Free lunchtime concert in GSM: Double & Squeak (clarinet & flute) 

Sunday  
2 before Lent 
 
 

23 8.00am 
10.00am 
11.30am 
 
4.00pm 

BCP Holy Communion 
Choral Eucharist and Children’s Church 
University Sermon Preacher: The Revd Professor James Walters) 
followed by reception in Michaelhouse 
Choral Evensong 

Mon-Fri  9.00am Morning Prayer 
Monday 24 12.30pm 

7.30pm 
Christian Meditation in Michaelhouse, followed by soup lunch 
Concert in aid of UKMed in GSM 

Tuesday 25 10.30am The Ark in Michaelhouse 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 

26 
27 
28 

12.30pm 
10.00am 
1.00pm 

Holy Communion in GSM 
Chat-Play-Sing in Michaelhouse 
Free lunchtime concert in GSM: Music of Our time (Choral & Organ) 

MINISTRY TEAM 

 

Revd Canon Jutta Brueck 
Vicar  
email: juttab@gsm.cam.ac.uk 

 

Revd Ally Barrett 
Associate Vicar  
email: allyb@gsm.cam.ac.uk 

 Revd Clare Stephenson 
Assistant Curate 
email: clares@gsm.cam.ac.uk 
 

 

Revd Andrew Day 
Associate Priest 
email: acd62@gsm.cam.ac.uk 

 

Revd Alison Kennedy 
Associate Priest 
email: alisonk@gsm.cam.ac.uk 

 

Dr David Grumett 
Licensed Lay Minister 
email: davidg@gsm.cam.ac.uk 

 
MUSIC AT THE UNIVERSITY CHURCH 

Great St Mary’s has a long and rich tradition of music, with six choirs, two pipe organs, an orchestra, 
and weekly concerts. 

 

Alex Berry 
Director of Music 
email: music@gsm.cam.ac.uk 

 

Glen Dempsey 
Assistant Director of 
Music and Organist 
email: music@gsm.cam.ac.uk 

  

CONTACT US 

 Appointments/general questions: email office@gsm.cam.ac.uk or call at 01223 747273  
 To reach a member of the clergy team directly, as well as to ask about children’s ministry, send an 

email to clergy@gsm.cam.ac.uk  
 Music, including auditioning for one of our choirs: please contact music@gsm.cam.ac.uk  
 For news about the University Church, follow us on Facebook and Twitter @greatstmarys, and do 

subscribe to our newsletter the eMag by visiting greatstmarys.org/emag  
We take the safeguarding of young people and vulnerable adults very seriously. 
To find out more, visit greatstmarys.org/safeguarding 


