

WORSHIP SERVICES & CONCERTS January-February 2025



Great St Mary's is an open and inclusive Christian community. The University Church since 1209, we are a spiritual home for the University and the City of Cambridge, a Church of England parish, and a safe place to bring your questions and hopes.

We offer worship services throughout the week as well as on Sundays. Our principal Sunday service is at 10am, a welcoming service of Holy Communion with choir, preaching, children's church, and coffee &

fellowship afterwards in Michaelhouse our café, chapel and performance space on Trinity Street.

SUNDAY SERVICES

8am BCP Holy Communion

10am Holy Communion* & Children's Church**

4pm Choral Evensong*

Choral Mattins and University Sermons take place on some Sundays at 11.30am; please check inside this booklet or on our website for details.

REGULAR WEEKDAY SERVICES

Monday–Friday	9am	Morning Prayer*
Monday	12.30pm	Christian Meditation (Silent Prayer) in Michaelhouse
Tuesday (termtime)	10.30am	The Ark: Children's Communion in Michaelhouse
Wednesday	12.30pm	Holy Communion
Thursday	6.30pm	Choral Evensong*
Thursday (termtime)	7.30pm	HeartsEase (SCM student meeting) in Michaelhouse

GETTING INVOLVED

Study Groups: There are a number of study groups which meet online and in person during the week to study scripture and explore theology and to pray together. Everyone is welcome. Please email clergy@gsm.cam.ac.uk or speak to the clergy to find out more!

Helping in the Church: If you would like to read the lessons, serve at the altar, lead prayers, work with young people, sing in the choir or become a guide or a greeter, email us at office@gsm.cam.ac.uk or speak to the clergy. There is a place for your gifts and talents at the University Church!

Bell Ringing: Learn about the great tradition of change ringing, with the Society of Cambridge Youths, scy.org.uk and the Cambridge University Guild of Change Ringers, cugcr.org.uk

^{*}These services are livestreamed and available on YouTube

^{**} On 14, 21, 28 January and 4 February, Children's Church will include Holy Communion Club for children aged 7+ (including Choristers) preparing to receive their first Holy Communion on Sunday 11 February. On these four Sundays Children's Church will run from 9.45am to 10.25am (allowing time for Choristers to rejoin the Choir before the Eucharist begins).

January			
Wednesday	1		New Year's Day
,		12.30pm	Holy Communion as usual (lunch will be next week)
		•	Church and Tower open from 11am
Thursday	2	9.00am	Morning Prayer resumes
			No Chat Play Sing this week
Friday	3	9.00am	Morning Prayer
			No lunchtime concert this week
Sunday	5	8.00am	BCP Holy Communion
Epiphany		10.00am	Choral Eucharist
		4.00pm	Choral Evensong
Mon-Fri		9.00am	Morning Prayer
Monday	6	12.30pm	Christian Meditation in Michaelhouse, followed by soup lunch
Tuesday	7	10.30am	The Ark resumes, in Michaelhouse
Wednesday	8	12.30pm	Holy Communion in GSM
		1.00pm	First Wednesday Lunch in Michaelhouse
Thursday	9	10.00am	Chat-Play-Sing resumes, in Michaelhouse
Friday	10	1-2pm	Free lunchtime concert in GSM: Amber Emson (Violin), Leah
0 . 1	4.4	0.20	Nicholson (Piano)
Saturday	11	9.30am	Women's breakfast in Michaelhouse
Sunday	12	8.00am	BCP Holy Communion (Epiphany 1)
Baptism of		10.00am	Choral Eucharist and Children's Church, with the presentation of the
Christ		11.45am	Etheldreda Medal to Joye Rosenstiel by the Archdeacon of Cambridge Choral Mattins (later than usual)
Mon-Fri		4.00pm 9.00am	Choral Evensong Morning Prayer
Monday	13	12.30pm	Christian Meditation in Michaelhouse, followed by soup lunch
Tuesday	14	12.30pm	The Ark in Michaelhouse
Tuesday	11	8-9pm	Growing in Prayer followed by Compline, on zoom
Wednesday	15	12.30pm	Holy Communion in GSM
Wednesday	10	7.30pm	Choral Compline in GSM (Youth Choir)
Thursday	16	10.00am	Chat-Play-Sing in Michaelhouse
Friday	17	1-2pm	Free lunchtime concert in GSM: Alexander Berry (Organ)
Saturday	18	9.00am	Men's communion and breakfast in Michaelhouse
J		1.00pm	Friends of Michaelhouse Concert in Michaelhouse: Daniel Liu (Piano)
Sunday	19	8.00am	BCP Holy Communion
Epiphany 2		10.00am	Choral Eucharist and Children's Church
		4.00pm	Choral Evensong
Mon-Fri		9.00am	Morning Prayer
Monday	20	12.30pm	Christian Meditation in Michaelhouse, followed by soup lunch
Tuesday	21	10.30am	The Ark in Michaelhouse
			University Term starts
Wednesday	22	12.30pm	Holy Communion in GSM
Thursday	23	10.00am	Chat-Play-Sing in Michaelhouse
		6.30pm	Choral Evensong
		7.30pm	Heartsease (SCM) in Michaelhouse
Friday	24	1.00pm	Free lunchtime concert in GSM: Clare Pryor (Organ)
Sunday	26	8.00am	BCP Holy Communion
Epiphany 3		10.00am	Choral Eucharist and Children's Church
		11.30am	University Sermon: Rt Revd Dr Andreson Jeremiah (Area Bishop of
		4.00	Edmonton) followed by reception in Michaelhouse
) (F :		4.00pm	Choral Evensong
Mon-Fri		9.00am	Morning Prayer

Monday	27	12.30pm	Christian Meditation in Michaelhouse, followed by soup lunch
		7-9pm	PCC meeting
Tuesday	28	10.30am	The Ark in Michaelhouse
		8-9pm	Growing in Prayer, with Compline, on zoom
Wednesday	29	12.30pm	Holy Communion in GSM
Thursday	30	10.00am	Chat-Play-Sing in Michaelhouse
		6.30pm	Choral Evensong
		7.30pm	Heartsease in Michaelhouse
Friday	31	1.00pm	Free lunchtime concert in GSM:
			Shulah Oliver (Violin). Tony Bridgewater (Piano)

February

rebluary			
Sunday 2 Febr	_	8.00am	BCP Holy Communion (Epiphany 4)
Presentation of		10.00am	Choral Eucharist All Together (all age)
Christ in the Te	emple		Followed by welcome lunch in Michaelhouse
(Candlemas)		4.00pm	Come & Sing Choral Evensong (Advanced Singers
Mon-Fri		9.00am	Morning Prayer
Monday	3	12.30pm	Christian Meditation in Michaelhouse, followed by soup lunch
Tuesday	4	10.30am	The Ark in Michaelhouse
Wednesday	5	12.30pm	Holy Communion in GSM
		1.00pm	First Wednesday Lunch in Michaelhouse
Thursday	6	10.00am	Chat-Play-Sing in Michaelhouse
		6.30pm	Choral Evensong
		7.30pm	Heartsease in Michaelhouse
Friday	7	1.00pm	Free lunchtime concert in GSM: Cambridge Chamber Ensemble
Saturday	8	9.30am	Women's Breakfast in Michaelhouse
Sunday	9	8.00am	BCP Holy Communion
4 before Lent		10.00am	Choral Eucharist and Children's Church
		11.30am	Choral Mattins
		4.00pm	Choral Evensong
Mon-Fri		9.00am	Morning Prayer
Monday	10	12.30pm	Christian Meditation in Michaelhouse, followed by soup lunch
Tuesday	11	10.30am	The Ark in Michaelhouse
Wednesday	12	12.30pm	Holy Communion in GSM
Thursday	13	10.00am	Chat-Play-Sing in Michaelhouse
-		6.30pm	Choral evensong
Friday		7.30pm	Heartsease in Michaelhouse
•	14	1.00pm	Free lunchtime concert in GSM: Stephen Perse Foundation
Saturday	15	9.00am	Men's communion and breakfast in Michaelhouse
Ž		1.00pm	Friends of Michaelhouse Concert in Michaelhouse: Wind and
		•	Water (Recorder & Voice)
Sunday	16	8.00am	8am BCP Holy Communion
3 before Lent		10.00am	10am Choral Eucharist (Visiting choir: St Wulfram's Grantham)
		4.00pm	4pm Choral Evensong (Visiting choir: St Wulfram's Grantham)
Mon-Fri		9.00am	Morning Prayer
Monday	17	12.30pm	Christian Meditation in Michaelhouse, followed by soup lunch
·		•	Twilight at the Museums:
		6.00pm	Lunar cycles & religious festivals: activities for families
		7.00pm	Open Rehearsal: Schola Cantorum
		8.30pm	Compline: Choral Compline
Tuesday	18	10.30am	The Ark Holy Communion in Michaelhouse
Wednesday	19	12.30pm	Holy Communion in GSM
,		1	

Thursday	20	10.00am 7.30pm	No Chat-Play-Sing this week (half-term) Heartsease in Michaelhouse
Friday	21	1.00pm	Free lunchtime concert in GSM: Double & Squeak (clarinet & flute)
Sunday	23	8.00am	BCP Holy Communion
2 before Lent		10.00am	Choral Eucharist and Children's Church
		11.30am	University Sermon Preacher: The Revd Professor James Walters)
			followed by reception in Michaelhouse
		4.00pm	Choral Evensong
Mon-Fri		4.00pm 9.00am	Choral Evensong Morning Prayer
Mon-Fri Monday	24		
	24	9.00am	Morning Prayer
	24 25	9.00am 12.30pm	Morning Prayer Christian Meditation in Michaelhouse, followed by soup lunch
Monday		9.00am 12.30pm 7.30pm	Morning Prayer Christian Meditation in Michaelhouse, followed by soup lunch Concert in aid of UKMed in GSM
Monday Tuesday	25	9.00am 12.30pm 7.30pm 10.30am	Morning Prayer Christian Meditation in Michaelhouse, followed by soup lunch Concert in aid of UKMed in GSM The Ark in Michaelhouse

MINISTRY TEAM



Revd Canon Jutta Brueck Vicar

email: juttab@gsm.cam.ac.uk



Revd Clare Stephenson Assistant Curate email: clares@gsm.cam.ac.uk



Revd Alison Kennedy
Associate Priest
email: alisonk@gsm.cam.ac.uk



Revd Ally Barrett
Associate Vicar
email: allyb@gsm.cam.ac.uk





Dr David Grumett Licensed Lay Minister email: davidg@gsm.cam.ac.uk

MUSIC AT THE UNIVERSITY CHURCH

Great St Mary's has a long and rich tradition of music, with six choirs, two pipe organs, an orchestra, and weekly concerts.



Alex Berry
Director of Music
email: music@gsm.cam.ac.uk



Glen Dempsey
Assistant Director of
Music and Organist
email: music@gsm.cam.ac.uk

CONTACT US

- Appointments/general questions: email office@gsm.cam.ac.uk or call at 01223 747273
- To reach a member of the clergy team directly, as well as to ask about children's ministry, send an email to clergy@gsm.cam.ac.uk
- Music, including auditioning for one of our choirs: please contact music@gsm.cam.ac.uk
- For news about the University Church, follow us on Facebook and Twitter @greatstmarys, and do subscribe to our newsletter the *eMag* by visiting <u>greatstmarys.org/emag</u>

We take the safeguarding of young people and vulnerable adults very seriously.

To find out more, visit greatstmarys.org/safeguarding